

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY RECEIVED

CLERK'S OFFICE

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. BOX 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794-9276 - (217) 782-3397 JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER, 100 WEST RANDOLPH, SUITE 11-300, CHICAGO, IL 60601 -- (312) 814-614 0 9 2007

ROD R. BLAGOJEVICH, GOVERNOR

DOUGLAS P. SCOTT, DIRECTOR

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

(217) 782-5544 TDD: (217) 782-9143

January 5, 2007

Ac01.28

The Honorable Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board State of Illinois Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Re:

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency v. Charles Norman Bartlett

IEPA File No. 310-06-AC 0138555004—Calhoun County

Dear Clerk Gunn:

Please be advised that service was had on Respondent, Charles Norman Bartlett, by personal service on December 18, 2006. In order to avoid default, a Petition for Review must be filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on or before January 22, 2007.

A copy of the proof of service from Steven C. Townsend, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Field Inspector, is attached hereto.

Sincerely,

Michelle M. Ryan **Assistant Counsel**

Attachment

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

JAN 0 9 2007 STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	Poliution Control Bo	aro
PROTECTION AGENCY,	ý	4	
Complainant,)	AC 01.28	
v.)	(IEPA No.310-06-AC)	
CHARLES NORMAN BARTLETT,)		
Respondent.)		

Charles Norman Bartlett

RR1

To:

Hamburg, IL 62045-9801

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled AFFIDAVIT.

NOTICE OF FILING

Respectfully submitted,

Michelle M. Ryan

Special Assistant Attorney General

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

Dated: January 5, 2007



ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

JAN 0 9 2007 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
Complainant,)	AC 61.>8
v.)	(IEPA No. 310-06-AC)
CHARLES NORMAN BARTLETT, Respondent.))	

AFFIDAVIT

Affiant, Steven C. Townsend, being first duly sworn, voluntarily deposes and states as follows:

- 1. Affiant is a field inspector employed by the Division of Land Pollution Control of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency and have been so employed at all times pertinent hereto.
- 2. I hereby affirm, certify and state that I personally hand-delivered Administrative Citation IEPA No. 310-06-AC to Charles Norman Bartlett on December 18, 2006 between 2:30 pm and 3:20 pm at the property that is part of the NW1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 25, which lies south of the creek in Township 9 South and Range 3 West of the 4th Principal Meridian in Calhoun County, Illinois. The property is commonly known to the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency as Hamburg Pct./Bartlett.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Steven C. Townsend

Subscribed and Sworn To Before Me

This Re day of January 2007.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHARLENG F POWEL
NOTARY PUSIT. TATE OF ILLINOIS

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on the 5th day of January 2007, send by U.S. Mail with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box a true and correct copy of the following instrument(s) entitled AFFIDAVIT

To: Charles Norman Bartlett

Hamburg, IL 62045-9801

and the original and nine (9) true and correct copies of the same foregoing instruments on the same date by U.S. Mail with postage thereon fully prepaid

To: Dorothy Gunn, Clerk
Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Michelle M. Ryan

Special Assistant Attorney General

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544